

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209

MGM/SOP/ /2022

Compliance Report on Anti Ragging Mechanisms of Institute

We hereby intimate you that MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai follows the antiragging guidelines laid by UGC strictly.

The Anti Ragging Committee for academic year 2021-22 for our constituent unit is as under:

| Sr. No | Name of Members | Designation | | |
|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| 1. | Dr. Rajani Mullerpatan | Chairman person | | |
| 2. | Dr.Bela Agarwal | Member- Secretary | | |
| 3. | Dr.Payal Murkudkar (PT) | Member | | |
| 4. | Ms. Prajakta Ambewadikar | Member | | |
| 5. | Ms Heli Shah | MPT II Student | | |
| 6. | Ms Shwelita Mehta | MPT I Student | | |
| 7. | Ms. Avani Dixit | Intern | | |
| 8. | Ms. Akansha Darekar | IV BPT | | |
| 9. | Ms. Hritu Mishra | III BPT | | |
| 10. | Mr Krish Jain | II BPT | | |
| 11. | Mr. Malhar Pingle | I BPT | | |
| 12. | Mr. Chetan Jain | Parent Representative | | |
| 13. | Mrs. Geeta Mishra | Parent Representative | | |
| Representatives of civil & police administration, local media, on government organization will be same as MGMIHS, Kamothe. | | | | |

Anti-Ragging Squad of our constituent unit is as under:

| 1. | Dr. Amrita Ghosh (PT) | Member |
|--------|-------------------------|--------|
| 2. | Dr. Ruturaj Shete (PT) | Member |
| 3. | Dr. Mamta Shetty (PT) | Member |
| 4.02 | Dr. Shrutika Parab (PT) | Member |
| , rio5 | Dr.Hiranmayee Bagwe(PT) | Member |
| 6. | Dr. Rucha Pradhan (PT) | Member |

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai,

19199

E-mail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@mgmsopnm.edu.in

Date: 5/01 /2022





MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Sector-1 Kamothe Navi Mumbai - 410209

| Sector-1, Kathothe, 14441 Mulliour 110209 | | | | |
|---|-----|----------------------------|--------|--|
| | 7. | Dr. Anisha Gulati (PT) | Member | |
| | 8. | Dr.Bhoomika Sawant (PT) | Member | |
| | 9. | Dr. Omeshree .Nagrale (PT) | Member | |
| | 10. | Dr. Diksha Basu (PT) | Member | |

Activities of committee and the squad:

- 1. Committee strictly adheres to rules and regulations of UGC regarding ragging.
- 2. The new batch after admission is oriented about the term "ragging" & existence of antiragging committee & squad within the Institute so that they can report any such kind of such activities immediately.
- 3. Awareness about ragging and that it should not be tolerated & is been reported immediately to committee.
- 4. For this academic year 2021-22 as per amendment in UGC guidelines, BPT and MPT student & parent have filled the anti-ragging affidavit online in www.antiragging.in &have submitted them in office with their due signatures.
- 5. Punishment of offence established by anti-ragging committee is displayed in premises for student notice.

Member

Dr. Payal Murkudkar (PT)

Member Secretary

Dr. Bela Agarwal

Schoo

Professor-Director Dr.Rajani Mullerpatan

Professor

Professor - Director

IGM School of Physiotherapy MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai

Navi Mumbai

IQAC CO-BRDINATOR

Mam sopnm

STUDENT WELFARE COMMITTEE Mam sop NM